
OFFICE
Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Michael TESTA 139 139 0
Charles LASPATA 44 44 0

State Assembly
Erik SIMONSEN 134 134 0
Antwan McCLELLAN 135 135 0
Damita WHITE-MORRIS 45 45 0
Eddie L BONNER 46 46 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 135 135 0
Joyce PRATT 47 47 0

Corbin
Council

Kelli YATES 109 109 0
Nikki NICHOLS 82 82 0

RECAP LD 1



OFFICE Machine 1 Machine 2 Machine 1 Machine 2

Corbin City Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Michael TESTA 139 139 0 72 67 72 67
Charles LASPATA 41 41 0 14 27 14 27

State Assembly
Erik SIMONSEN 133 133 0 67 66 67 66
Antwan McCLELLAN 134 134 0 68 66 68 66
Damita WHITE-MORRIS 43 43 0 17 26 17 26
Eddie L BONNER 44 44 0 18 26 18 26

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 135 135 0 69 66 69 66
Joyce PRATT 44 44 0 16 28 16 28

Corbin
Council

Kelli YATES 108 108 0 54 54 54 54
Nikki NICHOLS 80 80 0 36 44 36 44

Voting Machines

Voting Machines

Hand Count Results



OFFICE
Corbin City Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Michael TESTA 0 0 0
Charles LASPATA 3 3 0

State Assembly
Erik SIMONSEN 1 1 0
Antwan McCLELLAN 1 1 0
Damita WHITE-MORRIS 2 2 0
Eddie L BONNER 2 2 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 0 0 0
Joyce PRATT 3 3 0

Corbin City
Council

Kelli YATES 1 1 0
Nikki NICHOLS 2 2 0

Provisional C - 0027

PROV A - 0027



OFFICE
Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Vince POLISTINA 45 45 0
Caren FITZPATRICK 156 156 0
Shawn PECK 6 6 0

State Assembly
Don Guardian 56 56 0
Claire SWIFT 47 47 0
Alphonso HARRELL 150 151 1
Elizabeth "Lisa" BENDER 146 146 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 54 55 1
Joyce PRATT 145 145 0

Absecon
Council

Christine PARKER 28 28 0
Don BURROUGHS 39 39 0

Atlantic City
LaToya DUNSTON 106 106 0

Brigantine
No Local Offices

RECAP LD 2



OFFICE
Absecon W2 - D1 Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Vince POLISTINA 23 23 0
Caren FITZPATRICK 41 41 0
Shawn PECK 3 3 0

State Assembly
Don Guardian 28 28 0
Claire SWIFT 23 23 0
Alphonso HARRELL 38 39 1
Elizabeth "Lisa" BENDER 44 44 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 27 28 1
Joyce PRATT 38 38 0

Absecon W2 - D1
Council

Christine PARKER 28 28 0
Don BURROUGHS 39 39 0

VBM A - 003

VBM A - 003



OFFICE Machine 1 Machine 2 Machine 1 Machine 2

Atlantic City W2 - D2 Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Vince POLISTINA 20 20 0 11 9 11 9
Caren FITZPATRICK 112 112 0 53 59 53 59
Shawn PECK 2 2 0 1 1 1 1

State Assembly
Don Guardian 25 25 0 10 15 10 15
Claire SWIFT 21 21 0 10 11 10 11
Alphonso HARRELL 109 109 0 55 54 55 54
Elizabeth "Lisa" BENDER 99 99 0 48 51 48 51

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 24 24 0 13 11 13 11
Joyce PRATT 104 104 0 49 55 49 55

Atlantic City W2 - D2 Machine 1 Machine 2 Machine 1 Machine 2
Council

LaToya DUNSTON 106 106 0 50 56 50 56

Voting Machines Hand Count Results

Voting Machines



OFFICE
Brigantine W2 Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Vince POLISTINA 2 2 0
Caren FITZPATRICK 3 3 0
Shawn PECK 1 1 0

State Assembly
Don Guardian 3 3 0
Claire SWIFT 3 3 0
Alphonso HARRELL 3 3 0
Elizabeth "Lisa" BENDER 3 3 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 3 3 0
Joyce PRATT 3 3 0

PROV C - 0022



OFFICE
Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Christopher DEL BORRELLO 30 30 0
Paul MORIARTY 59 60 1
Giuseppe COSTANZO 0 0 0

State Assembly
Matthew P WALKER 30 30 0
Amanda ESPOSITO 33 33 0
Dan HUTCHISON 55 58 3
Cody D MILLER 55 57 2
Maureen DUKES PENROSE 1 3 2

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 32 32 0
Joyce PRATT 59 59 0

Buena Vista Twp
Township Committee

William RUGGERI 32 32 0
Ronald STONE 55 55 0

RECAP LD 4



OFFICE
Buena Vista Twp Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Christopher DEL BORRELLO 30 30 0
Paul MORIARTY 56 57 1
Giuseppe COSTANZO 0 0 0

State Assembly
Matthew P WALKER 30 30 0
Amanda ESPOSITO 33 33 0
Dan HUTCHISON 52 55 3
Cody D MILLER 52 54 2
Maureen DUKES PENROSE 1 3 2

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 32 32 0
Joyce PRATT 56 56 0

Buena Vista Twp
Township Committee

William RUGGERI 32 32 0
Ronald STONE 52 52 0

VBM  A - 025

VBM A - 025



OFFICE
Buena Vista Twp Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Christopher DEL BORRELLO 0 0 0
Paul MORIARTY 3 3 0
Giuseppe COSTANZO 0 0 0

State Assembly
Matthew P WALKER 0 0 0
Amanda ESPOSITO 0 0 0
Dan HUTCHISON 3 3 0
Cody D MILLER 3 3 0
Maureen DUKES PENROSE 0 0 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 0 0 0
Joyce PRATT 3 3 0

Buena Vista Twp
Township Committee

William RUGGERI 0 0 0
Ronald STONE 3 3 0

PROV C - 0025

 PROV C - 0025



OFFICE
Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Latham TIVER 5 5 0
Gaye BURTON 4 4 0

State Assembly
Michael TORRISSI, JR 4 4 0
Brandon E UMBA 4 4 0
Andrea KATZ 5 5 0
Anthony ANGELOZZI 5 5 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 4 4 0
Joyce PRATT 5 5 0

Egg Harbor City
Council

Mattia BROWN 0 0 0
Donna M HEIST 0 0 0
Benjamin F RISLEY, JR 0 0 0
Ryan RODRIGUEZ 3 3 0
Karl TIMBERS 3 3 0
Mason WRIGHT, Jr 3 3 0

Hammonton
Council

Eric ADKISSON 5 5 0
Joseph CARUSO, Jr 4 4 0
Anthony MARINO 4 4 0
Tom GRIBBIN 1 1 0
Jonathan OLIVA 2 2 0
Zack BROWN 2 2 0

RECAP LD 8

VBM A - 0172

VBM A - 0098



OFFICE
Hammonton Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Latham TIVER 5 5 0
Gaye BURTON 1 1 0

State Assembly
Michael TORRISSI, JR 4 4 0
Brandon E UMBA 4 4 0
Andrea KATZ 2 2 0
Anthony ANGELOZZI 2 2 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 4 4 0
Joyce PRATT 2 2 0

Hammonton
Council

Eric ADKISSON 5 5 0
Joseph CARUSO, Jr 4 4 0
Anthony MARINO 4 4 0
Tom GRIBBIN 1 1 0
Jonathan OLIVA 2 2 0
Zack BROWN 2 2 0

VBM A - 0098

VBM A - 0098



OFFICE
Egg Harbor City Results Handcount Difference

State Senate
Latham TIVER 0 0 0
Gaye BURTON 3 3 0

State Assembly
Michael TORRISSI, JR 0 0 0
Brandon E UMBA 0 0 0
Andrea KATZ 3 3 0
Anthony ANGELOZZI 3 3 0

County Executive
Dennis LEVINSON 0 0 0
Joyce PRATT 3 3 0

Egg Harbor City
Council

Mattia BROWN 0 0 0
Donna M HEIST 0 0 0
Benjamin F RISLEY, JR 0 0 0
Ryan RODRIGUEZ 3 3 0
Karl TIMBERS 3 3 0
Mason WRIGHT, Jr 3 3 0

VBM A - 0172

VBM A - 0172


